DRAFT

Village of South Glens Falls 46 Saratoga Avenue, South Glens Falls, NY12803 April 3rd, 2024 1:17 PM

Village Emergency Board Meeting

MAYOR NICHOLAS BODKIN PRESIDING

Minutes

Attendance:

Mayor Bodkin Trustee Gutheil Trustee Girard Samantha Berg Matthew Espey

Absent: Trustee Carota & Trustee Orlow

The Mayor calls the meeting to order at 1:17PM

1. Public Health Officer: Motion #040324-1 to appoint Dr. Jacquelyn Buckley as the South Glens Falls Public Health Officer, effective today. At the rate of \$2,000 annually. Motioned by Trustee Girard, seconded by Trustee Gutheil. All in favor, motion passed.

Discussion: The Mayor provided there is currently a lawful investigation being conducted in the Village and there is an immediate need to have a Public Health Officer act in their capacity to help aid in the assistance of the public health and welfare. The Mayor said Dr. Buckley would be able to come in today to review the current circumstances and give an opinion to the Board of Trustees this evening. The Mayor said he anticipates reviewing DR. Buckleys findings at a meeting later today.

Motion #040324-2 to adjourn the Special Emergency meeting at 1:29PM. Trustee Girard motioned, Trustee Gutheil seconded. All in favor, motion passed.